

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/4/2019

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth Doubles Pothole Crews in Response to Record Year

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

City of Duluth Doubles Pothole Crews in Response to Record Year Wednesday, June 5, 2019 at 9:30a.m.

Intersection of 20th Avenue West and Superior Street

[Duluth, MN] After a record-breaking year of potholes, the City of Duluth has doubled the number of its pothole patching crews. The City now has a total of six crews that have divided the city in two. Three teams will tackle potholes to the east and three additional teams will tackle potholes to the west.

Crews have been hard at work responding to streets that have been reported through the City Street Maintenance and Snow Removal form for the last few weeks.

The City will also be highlighting a \$5,000 grant that came from Domino's Pizza as a part of their Paving for Pizza Program.

###